
1640 THE LONDON GAZETTE, APRIL 5, 1881,

FOOT-AND-MOUTH DISEASE.

—

ENGLAND.

COUHTY.*

Bedford . .
Berks . . . .
Buckingham ..
Cambridge (ex.

Liberty of the
IsleofEly>

Chester .
Cornwall . .
Derby
Devon . .
Dorset
Durham .
Essex
Gloucester
Hants .
Hertford .
Huntingdon
Kent (ex. Me-

tropolis).
Lancaster . .
Lincoln, Parts of

Kesteven.
„ Parts of

Lindsey.
Middlesex (ex.

Metropolis).
Norfolk .. ..
Northampton

(ex. Soke of
Peterborough).

Oxford .. ..
Somerset .. ..
Stafford . . . .
Suffolk .. ..
Surrey (ex. Me-

tropolis).
Sussex . . . .
Warwick .. ..
Worcester..
York, East Bid-

ing. ',
„ West Bid-

ing.

The Metropolis

WALES.

COUNTY.*
Radnor .. ..

TOTAL ,.

Farms or other Places.

Number
reported upon

this Week
which bare

been
previously
reported
upon.

3
3
3

15

7
1
5
2
2
1

17
5
4'
6
1

10

16
4

16

11

23
3

1
2
3

12
3

4
2
4
3

19

21

I

282

Number upon
which Fresh
Outbreaks

have been re-
ported to have

taken place
during the

Week.

2
,.
..
7

1
,.
2
1
,.
,»
2
,,
..
2

"*8

6
.,

"..

2

2
-- ..

tt
.. •
• •
8

••
,,'
,.
• «
1

8

. 4

40

Total
Number
reported

upon
during

the
Week.

5
3
8

22

8
1
7
3
2.
1

19
6
4
T
1

13

21
4

16

13

25
3

1
2
8

1C
8

4
2
4
4

22

25

1

272

Animals Attacked.

Bemaining
diseased

from
the

previous
Week.

38
270
22

1,301

55
157
30
12

564
1

436
689
79

275
160
312

115
581

1,867

108

918
43

509
4

24
1,636

23

107
5

20
556

234

120

3.

11.224

Attacked
during

the
Week.

46
..
10T

628

67
..
13
2

50
.,
25
..
1

88

21*5

44
..

327

18

159
..

15
. • *

20
497
...

..

..

..
34

20

58

••
2,176

Diseased Animals.

i

t.
,
.

,
,
.
.
.
,
,
.
.
t

• ;
,.
..
i
..

.,..*•..
%.* .» .»•
tt

14

15

.5

..
4

t •

2

.,

..
,.
,.
..
,,
..
6

-, ,
2
2

«,
,.

61

..

8
..

8
.,
,,
46
S

,,
.,
1
..

,,

1

• 9

138

|
i

27
177

9
622

47
..
25
7

125
1

197
266
76

143

169

43
..

309

84

357
30

*4
16

607
15

6
6

16
. 25

75

61

8

8,395

I
I

56
89
23

1,205

65
157
18
7

489
1 1

264
417

5
168

,158
858

116
531

1,824

91

717
IS

516
.-.
28

1,680
6

102
...

3
565

179

102

».

. 9,852

Cases which existed
in previous Weeks
not reported until
this Week.

Fresh
Out-

breaks.

tt

tt
,.
1

.,
*.

« « • .

1 1

tt

tt

tf

tt

..

,% •

t*

,.

;1

mt

ft

i
...
%.
,.
..
..
tt

••

*•
8

Animals
Attacked.

ft 9

1 1

127
"I.1

%9

9.9

9 9

•9 9

9 •

* •

99

t 9

tt

tf

tt

tl

'• •
• • -*

512
• 9.

*3
,.

t .
..
tm

' ' ti "

.

t*

• 4

642

* Counties include such Boroughs and Burghs as are locally situated within the limits of the
Counties, or, if surrounded by two or more Counties, then they are included in the County-with

h they have the longest common boundary. .Berwick-upon-Tweed is included in Northumberland.
Veterinary Department, Privy Council Office, .5th April, 1881. •

TARRED CLOTH.
rj^ EN DEBS will be received until two o'clock
J_ on Thursday, the 14M April, for

50.000 yards of TARRED HEMP TOW
CLOTH.

Manufacturers only will be accepted.
Form* offender containing condition* of con-

tract and all particular* may be, obtained on
personal application at this Office, or by letter

Addressed " Director of Navy Contract*. Admiralty^
Whitehall, S. W."
Contract Department, Admiralty, Whitehall,

April 2, 1881.
. Woodville. Cocoa Cafe Company Limited.

A 7 0 TICE is. hereby given, that at an Extra-
2. V ordinary General Meeting of the Member*
of the said Company> duly convened', and held at
the offices of the Cowpanyt Woodville, in the county


