FOOT-AND-MOUTH DISEASE.

	Farms or other Places.			Animals Attacked.		Diseased Animals.				Cases which existed in previous Weeks not reported until this Week.	
	Number reported upon this Week which have been previously reported upon.	Number upon which Fresh Outbreaks have been re- ported to have taken place during the Week.	Total Number reported upon during the Week.	Remaining diseased from the previous Week.	Attacked during the Week.	Killed.	Died.	Becovered.	Bemaining.	Fresh Out- breaks.	Animals Attacked.
ENGLAND.										·	
Bedford Berks	3 3 8 15	2 7	5 8 8 22	88 270 22 1,801	45 10 528	••	4	27 177 9 622	56 89 28 1,205	ï	127
Chester Cornwall Derby Devon Dorset	7 1 5 2 1	1 2 1	8 1 7 8 2 1	55 157 30 12 564 1	57 18 2 50	••	••	47 25 7 125	65 157 18 7 489	••	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
Durham Essex Gloucester Hants Hertford Huntingdon Kent (ex. Me-	17 5 4 5 1	2 2	19 5 4 7	436 689 79 275 160 312	25 1 38	**	6 2 2	1 197 266 75 148	264 417 5 168 158 858	** ** ** **	••
tropolis). Lancaster Lincoln, Parts of	16 4	. 5	21 4	115 581	44	••	::	43	116 581	••	••
Kesteven. "Parts of Lindsey.	16	·	16	1,867	327	••	.61	· 809	1,824	••	••
Middlesex (ex. Metropolis).	11	2	13	108	18	1		84	91	••	
Norfolk Northampton (ex. Soke of Peterborough).	23 8	. 2	25 3	918 43	159	••		857 30	717 18	••	'•• ••
Oxford	1 2 3 12 3	8	1 2 8 15 8	509 4 24 1,636 23	15 20 497		8 46 2	4 16 507 15	516 28 1,580 6	;1 1	512 3
tropolis). Sussex Warwick Worcester. York, East Rid-	4 2 4 3	ï	4 2 4 4	107 5 20 556	 	••	1	5 5 16 25	102 ** 8 565	 	
ing. "West Rid- ing.	19	8	22	284	20	••	••	75	179	••	••
The Metropolis	. 21		25	120	. 58	14	1	61	102	••	••
WALES. County.			·				· .		: .	·	
Radnor	1	••	1	3.	••	••	••	8	••		
TOTAL	. 282	40	272	11,224	2,176	15	188	8,895	9,852	8	642

^{*} Counties include such Boroughs and Burghs as are locally situated within the limits of the Counties, or, if surrounded by two or more Counties, then they are included in the County with which they have the longest common boundary. Berwick-upon-Tweed is included in Northumberland. Veterinary Department, Privy Council Office, 5th April, 1881.

TARRED CLOTH. TENDERS will be received until two o'clock on Thursday, the 14th April, for 50,000 yards of TARRED HEMP TOW CLOTH.

Manufacturers only will be accepted. Forms of tender containing conditions of contract and all particulars may be obtained on personal application at this Office, or by letter the offices of the Cowpany, Woodville, in the county

addressed " Director of Navy Contracts, Admiralty, Whitehall, S.W." Contract Department, Admiralty, Whitehall, April 2, 1881.

Woodville Cocoa Café Company Limited. OTICE is hereby given, that at an Extra-ordinary General Meeting of the Members of the said Company, duly convened and held at